This is to inform that pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Company has received 

new order from Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited of Rs. 1,30,97,792.56 /- (One Crore Thirty Lakh 

Ninety-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Rupees and Fifty Six Paisa Only), the details of which 

are provided hereunder: 

S. No. | Particulars Response 

1. Name of the entity awarding the | Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited 

order(s)/contract(s)/Letter of Award (LOA) 

2. Significant Terms and conditions of Order(s)/ | As per the Contract